Millitary burial grozmd of British Commonwealth
in Arkhangelsk



B peecTpe BOMHCKOT0 3aXOpOHEHNA B ApXaHTe/IbCKe HaCUNThIBaeTcA 460 yIIOMMHAHNII IMEH, B TOM 4ucie 11
HEN3BEeCTHBIX, KOTOpbIe 0Opery cBoit MoKoit Ha 3eMye Pycckoro CeBepa B rofibl ABYX MUPOBBIX BOJIH IIPOLIIOTO
CTOJIETHAL.

IlepBbie 3aXOpOHEHN HAa TEPPUTOPUI MeMOpHaa OTHOGATCA K nepuopy Ilepsoit MupoBoii BoiiHbl. Cpeny HUX
IIpe/ICTaBUTENN PasHbIX BOMHCKUX popmupoBanuit Koponesckoit apmun, BM® u BBC Bennko6puranun, Ka-
Ha/ICKOJI [TO/IeBOII apTH/IIepuH, 8-r0 6aTabOHA KaHAJICKOII IIeXOTHI U 49-r0 6aTanboHa aBCTPAIUIICKON IEXOTHI.
B ropst Bropoit MupoBoit BOIHBI Ha TepPUTOPUI 3aXOPOHEHMsI ObIIM TIOTPeOeHbI Te/la YIaCTHIKOB apKTUIeCKUX
KOHBOEB.

K COXaJICHUNIO, HE BCEC IMCHA MOTMOIINX U3BECTHBI. MCCHeHOBaHI/IH Tp66YIOT ,ua}leeI?mIero IIPpOJO/IKEHNA, TOTBKO
TOorga, Korga Haﬁ[}f{eH HOC}IC,I[HI/H7[ ITOr MO CO/1[aT, MOJKHO CKa3aTh, YTO CaMbl€ KpOBOIIPpO/IVTHbBIE BOJHBI Ye/10Be-
YE€CTBA 3aBEPIIECHDI.

CdopmupoBannoe B 1918-1919 rogax BoeHHOe KIaf0uiile B HACTOsIIee BpeMsi cOXpaHsieTcss 6e3 n3mMeHeHMIt. B
1996 ropy cunamu OAO «OtpencTpoii» Ha cpefictBa KomnTeTa Mo BOMHCKMM 3aXOpoHeHMAM bpurtaHnckoro Co-
ApY>kecTBa ObIIO IPOBEEeHO yKpeIlIeHe (pyHIaMeHTOB Y KallMTa/IbHbIl PEeMOHT KaMEHHBIX CTEH OTPafibl.

The listing of military burial in Arkhangelsk numbers 460 names, including 11 unknown ones, of those who found
their final resting place in the Russian North during the world wars of the last century.

The first burials date back to the period of World War I. Representatives of different battalions of British
Commonwealth troops, Canadian field artillery, the Canadian 8th Battalion light infantry and the Australian 49th
8th Battalion light infantry are among those buried on the site. During World War II bodies of participants of
Arctic Convoys were also buried here.

The military cemetery was first enclosed in 1918-1919 and has not been changed much. In 1996, due to

Commonwealth War Graves Commission funds foundations of the tombs were strengthened and stone graveyard
walls were restored by ‘Otdelstroy”



B 1991 ropy cromuna ITomopbs BriepBble IPUHANA e/IeTalliy COIO3HMKOB IO BTOpoIt MUpOBOIT BOJIHE M YYaCTHU-
KOB CEBEPHBIX apKTN4eCKNX KOHBOeB. C TOro BpeMeHM ITpa3fHOBaHMe JaThl Ipuxofa B 1941 rofy nepBoro KOHBOA
«[lepBuiI» cTano Ko6poit TpaguIyeli, BCTpeyeil COpPaTHUKOB U ipy3eii. B 2016-M rofy ApxXaHrenbcK IpUHIMAaeT
JeNeranyi CTpaH - YWIEHOB aHTUTUT/IEPOBCKOV KOA/IMIINI B CBA3M C MIPa3JHOBAHMEM 75-7I€TU CO JHA IPUXOAa
IIEPBOTO COI03HOTO KapaBaHa, TOJIOKMBIIIEro Hayano KOHBOMHBIM onepanysaM Ha Cesepe. ’

ThicAun COBeTCKNX, aHI/IMIICKUX, AaMEPUKAHCKNX, KaHA/ICKUX, ITOJIbCKIX BOEHHBIX I TOPTOBBIX MOPSIKOB, y4aCTBY-
IOIX B CeBEPHBIX KOHBOX, BBIIIOJTHIIV CBOJ COI03HIYECKMIL JONT, focTaBuB B CCCP MuIIMoHbl TOHH cTpate-
TIYecKux rpy3os. He Bce 13 HuX BepHYINCh K pofgHbIM Geperam. s MHorux cramu morunoit CesepHbiit Jleno-
BUTBIIT OKeaH U bapeHnieBo Mope. HeT B MecTax mx rubeny HI NaMATHBIX 3HAKOB, HY 3Be3[], HY KPECTOB, TOTTBKO
ITYMUT MOpe€, B3bIBasA K ITAMATH O TIOTMOLINX.

MbI cerfja JO/DKHBI IOMHNUTD 0 HUX! Brraroaps nx reponmdeckum ycummam coctosnack Bemukas I[Tobema B camoit
KPOBOIIPO/IUTHO BOVIHE Y€/T0BEYECTBA.

In 1991 Pomor Capital received the first delegation of allies of World War II and participants of Arctic Convoys.
Since then celebration of the date of arrival of the first convoy ‘Dervish’ has become a tradition, when comrades in
arms and friends meet. In 2016 Arkhangelsk is receiving delegations from countries - members of the anti-Hitler
coalition in connection with the 75th anniversary of the arrival of the first Allied convoy.

Thousands of Soviet, British, American, Canadian and Polish navy and merchant sailors that took part in Arctic
Convoys carried out their duty delivering millions of tons of vital military supplies to the USSR. Not all of them
returned to their native shores. Some perished in the Arctic Ocean and the Barentz Sea. There are neither memorial
signs nor crosses, only the rough sea demands to honour their memory. ;

We should always remember about them. Our Great Victory in the bloodiest war became possible only due to their
heroic deeds.
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TO THE GLORY OF GOD AND IN MEMORY OF THESE BRITISH OFFICERS AND MEN
WHO FELL DURING THE GREAT WAR AND ARE BURIED ELSEWHERE IN NORTH RUSSIA

ROYAL AIR FORCE

Damms J.

Forster E.W.
Green A.L.
Johnson J.E.
Kirby J.D.

Knight C.R.W.

MC Cardle J. MCE.
Macdougall D.
Mallinson L.H., DFC
Le Moine C.M.
Otter R.S.

Shaw F.C.

Smith J.D.

72?72

?27?

?27?

ROYAL NAVY

Ayres J.

Boagey W.H.

E.W. Booth, MMC
Boyles C.
Buckingham E.A.
Burford EW., MMR

air man 2nd cl.
air mech.

air man 2nd cl.
air man 1nd cl.
sergeant
lieutenant

air manind cl.
captain
aircraftman
second lieutenant
sergeant

air man 2nd cl.
officer pilot

air man

air man

air man

. officer’s steward

master

ordinary seaman
able seaman
able seaman

. seaman

15
26
34
47
11
9

15
12
14
11
12
51
13
49
4

6

71
10
11
17
32

wall AB (left)
wall AB (left)
wall AB (left)
wall AB (left)
headstones
wall AB (right)
wall AB (right)
wall AB (right)
headstones
wall AB (right)
headstones
wall AB (right)
headstones
wall AB (left)
wall AB (right)
wall AB (right)

wall DA
headstones
wall DA
wall DA
wall DA
headstones



Bygrave W.
Casey P.
Cheesebrough T.M.
Child A.E.
Chisman S.
Clarke W.J.
Cleveland R.G.
Clode F.B.
Coase E.H.
Cork ET., MMR
Could C.
Darling H.
Dawes G.
Dearlove R.A.

* Evans D.G.

Farden W.
Farmer T.W.

Gray E.H.

Green S.W.B., DSO, RN
Glanville L.
Hamilton G.

Hill S.

Hourston A.G.
Horn A.

Jardine J.
Johnson W., MMR
Jones E.

able seaman 92

yeo. of sigs. 2
ord.seaman 3
seaman =37
able seaman 4
private 29
ldg. seaman 5
third mate 70
able seaman 6
boatswain 7
private 59
assistant laundryman80
ldg. seaman 16
private 17
private 60
off. steward 3rd 19
signalman 21
private 2
commander 35
able seaman 33
midshipman 30
able seaman 42
first engineer ST
second hand 62
stoker 27
engineer 48
ast. ldg seaman 90

headstoneé
wall AB (left)
wall AB (left)

- headstones

wall AB (left)
headstones
wall AB (left)
headstones
wall AB (left)
wall AB (left)
headstones
headstones
wall AB (left)
wall AB (left)
headstones
headstones
wall AB (left)
headstones
wall AB (left)
wall AB (left)
headstones
wall AB (left)
headstones
headstones
headstones
wall AB (left)
headstones



Keith A.

Larard R.
Larlman G.
Lauder T.
Leadbetter W.G.
Legate G.

Levis E.V.
Lodge H.W.
MAC Alpine C.B.
MC Coy J.R.

Macfarlane T.L., RNVR

MC Crae J.

MC Laughlin C.E., DSO, RN

Mead E.M.L.
Milner D.R., MA
Pert W. *
Pickford J.C.
Rankin D.A.

Ross J.H.
Semenko J.,MMR
Slater H.H.

Smith L.W.H.
Snellgrove E.
Stuart W.S.
Sykes H.

Tenson W.,MMR
Thomas L.A., DSM

ldg. seaman
second officer
cooks mate
fifth engineer
able seaman
second engineer
mechanician
stoker
lieutenant
able seaman
lieutenant
stoker 1rd cl.
lieutenant
private
chaplain

?

steward
second mate
ordinary seaman
motor man
private

able seaman

able seaman
deck hand
arm’s grew
cook

_ trimmer

wall AB (right)
headstones
headstones
headstones
wall AB (right)
headstones
headstones
headstones
headstones
wall AB (right)
wall AB (right)
wall AB (right)
wall AB (right)
headstones
headstones
headstones
headstones
headstones
headstones
headstones
wall BC

wall BC

wall BC
headstones
wall BC
headstones
headstones
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Thursfield R.M.R., RN surgeon lieutenant

Waganoff W.G. lieutenant
Winton A. second engineer
Woodriffe H.H. * ?

Wright H. able seaman
Wright S. ard seaman
227? sailor

o sailor
SEAFORTH HIGHLANDERS

Finch A.M.C. captain
ROYAL MARINE LIGHT INFANTRY
Meachem A.J. private
HIGHLAND LIGHT INFANTRY

Charlotty J. private
DURHAM LIGHT INFANTRY

Challoner C. private
Claxton H.G. private
Crosey E.L. private
Pollard A. private
Rhodes I.R. private
Selby T. private
Strickland A.E. corporal
Summerfield J. private
Sykes J.B. corporal

Tasker A.J. private

10
12
97
39
16
17
79
79

22

64

42

57
46
77
78

35.

65
98
89
58

.56

wall BC
wall BC
headstones

- headstones

wall BC
wall BC
headstones
headstones

wall AB (left)

headstones

headstones

headstones
headstones
headstones
headstones
headstones
headstones
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headstones
headstones



OXFORD AND BUCKS LIGHT INFANTRY

Dancy G., MC, DCM lieutenant
RPimm N. private
10-TH HUSSARS

Carstin D.N., DSO, MC private
ROYAL FIELD ARTILLERY

Alowinckle B. lieutenant
Bulmer J.J. canner
Davidson N. driver
Gracie H.C. gunner
Porter J. driver
Ruddell R. driver
Swain F. sergeant
Watson J.A. second lieutenant
ROYAL GARRISON ARTILLERY

Bridcutt A.E. gunner

MARITIME REGIMENT ROYAL ARTILLERY
Kimsey G.A. '

2nd BN. LONDON REGT. R. TUS.

bombardier

Mann S. W., MM lieutenant
17 th BN. KING’S LIVERPOOL REGIMENT
Brown G.H. ' private

Corlett G.E. . private

85
42

31

75
21
84
3%
(A
49
91
12

18

68

headstones
wall AB (right)

headstones

headstones
headstones
headstones
wall AB (left)
wall AB (right)
wall AB (right)
headstones
wall BC

wall DA

headstones

headstones

headstones

wall AB (left)

-



Kenworthy J. private
Maher C. private
MC Donough W. private
Milton C. L. lance corporal
Murphy J. private
Murray B. private
Roberts J.W. private
Sugden B.R. private
Wright A.H. corporal
BEDFORDSHIRE REGIMENT
Driver H., DSO, MC captain
CHESHIRE REGIMENT

. Phillipson A. J. lance cpl.
DEVONSHIRE REGIMENT
Moody H.H. lance cpr.
EAST LANCASHIRE REGIMENT
Barr D.B.,MC captain
De Mattos C.C. major
EAST SURREY REGIMENT
Card J.V., MC ‘captain
EAST YORKSHIRE REGIMENT
Jacob G. lieutenant

23
18
28
30
73
47

15

20

40

54

23
18

46

wall AB (right)
wall AB (right)
wall AB (right)

- wall AB (right)

wall AB (right)
headstones
wall AB (right)
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wall BC
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headstones

headstones
wall AB (left)

wall AB (left)
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GLOUCESTERSHIRE REGIMENT

Gosling G.N., MC lieutenant
HAMPSHIRE REGIMENT

Batten J. sergeant
Gorman D.T.,MC captain
LOYAL NORTH-LANCS. REGIMENT
Griffith T.C. lieutenant
MIDDLESEX REGIMENT 3
Pearce A.C., MC and BAR lieutenant
ROYAL BERKSHIRE REGIMENT

Bland C.F.R., MC lieutenant
ROYAL SUSSEX REGIMENT

Gronheit A.L. sergeant
ROYAL WARWICKSHIRE REGIMENT
Phillips H. private
Ponting D.L. private
Wilkes C. sergeant
ROYAL WEST KENT REGIMENT
Robinson A.H. private
Taylor W.U.C. lieutenant
WILTSHIRE REGIMENT

Read F. : . private

31

36

36

37

39
43
14

45
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wall DA
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wall DA
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YORKSHIRE REGIMENT
Bailey T.E.C., MC

Beak A.G.
Brown W.
Cope G.
Frith C.
Hale H.

Heyworth J. R.
Jackson A., DCM, MM and BAR

Newton A.

ROYAL ENGINEERS

Croucher N.F.
Mayer C.A.
Mettham J.A.

Meston Reid J.
ROYAL FUSILIERS

Doyle A.R.
Love J.T.T.
Aggio A.G.
Andrews T.A.
Brown W.
Cairns J.

Carnham G.T., MM

Gree W.
Gallon W.
Hare A.A.J.

captain
corporal
corporal

lance sergeant
private

private

private

private
sergeant

driver
sergeant
captain
captain

private
private
private
private

private

private
sergeant major
private
private
private

20

14
24
16
38
41
44
63

11
86
94
82

22

15.

18
29

28

.39

headstones
headstones

* wall DA

headstones
headstones
wall AB (left)
wall AB (left)
wall AB (left)
headstones

wall AB (left)
headstones
headstones
headstones

headstones
headstones
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wall DA
wall DA
wall AB (left)
wall AB (left)
wall AB (left)
wall AB (left)



Jackson H.
Kalterson H. W.
MC Kenna P.J.
MC Laggan J.A.
Martin C.

Croal K

Mulhall J.P.
Nash E.R., MM
O’'Driscoll W.

Pearce S.G., VC, MM

Pearman E.
P.W. Richardson

Shepperd S. Le F.

Sliney J.
Stoddart J.
Trotter J.S.

CONNAUGHT RANGERS

Begley H.F.

MACHINE GUN CORPS

Currall G.
Dallas G.B.
Fisher W.H.
Hawker R.H.
Humm D.
Jones J.

MC Kenzie J.S.

sergeant
private
private
private
private
second lieutenant
corporal
corporal
private
sergeant .
private
private
major
private
private
private

private

private

: lieutenant

private
private
private
lance cpr.

. private

45

49
53
26
10
29
31
33
37
38
46
52

11

12
I3
23
40
43
38
19

wall AB (left)
wall AB (right)
headstones
headstones
wall AB (right)
wall AB (left)
wall AB (right)
wall AB (right)
wall AB (right)
wall AB (right)
wall AB (right)
wall AB (right)
wall AB (right)
wall BC

wall BC

wall BC

wall DA

wall AB (left)
wall AB (left)
wall AB (left)
wall AB (left)
wall AB (left)
headstones
wall AB (right)
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MC Millan M. private
Melton A.J. private
Parker W. lance cpr.
Simpson A.S. private
Simpson W.E. ordin.seaman
ROYAL ARMY MEDICAL CORPS
Fleming S. private
Mahoney M. private
Michei J.B. lieutenant
O’'Mbler W. sergeant
Smart W. private
Tilley W. private

. ROYAL ARMY ORDNANCE CORPS
Cirdler W. private
Doggett A. sergeant
Martindale W. staff sergeant
Wood C. sergeant
ROYAL ARMY SERVICE CORPS
Almond G.H. corporal
Burgess W.E. ‘private
Chandier C. private
Hills W.H. sergeant
Speight A.T. sergeant
Watson C. corporal
Weddell W.J. private

21
27
445
34
45

25
24

34
44
33

88
15
50
76

81.

36
40

26

.55

wall AB (right)
wall AB (right)
wall AB (right)

« headstones

headstones

wall AB (left)
wall AB (right)
headstones
wall AB (right)
headstones
headstones

headstones
headstones
headstones
headstones

wall DA

headstones
headstones
headstones
headstones
headstones
headstones



A SOLDIER OF THE GREAT WAR

72?772
2772
i
2?77
72?72
72?772

soldier
soldier
soldier
soldier
soldier
soldier

49 th BN. AUSTRALIAN INFANTRY

Brown A.

captain

8- th BN. CANADIAN INFANTRY

Dyer R.1.

captain

CANADIAN FIELD ARTILLERY

Fraser D.
MC Donald J.J.
Russell F.H.

IRISH GUARDS

Lord Settrington
Zigomala J.C., MBE

K.0. SCOTTISH BORDERERS

Nelson J.

ROYAL SCOTS

Altken T.
Asher H.

a/bombardier
gunner
gunner

lieutenant -
lieutenant

private

private
private

50
51
52

13

51

27
17
50

wall AB (left)
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wall AB (left)
wall AB (right)
wall AB (right)
wall AB (right)

wall DA

headstones

wall AB (left)
wall AB (right)
wall AB (right)

headstones
wall BC

wall AB (right)

wall DA
wall DA
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Buchan W.J.
Dalziel J.M.
Dearden J.W.
Dixon G.B.
Fitch M.C., MC
Healy W.
Malone J.
Mercy F.J.

MC Whirter S.
Pickles A.
Spink D. M.
Tevendale W.
Warwick W.

lance cpl.
second lieutenant
private
corporal
captain
private
private
sergeant
private
lance cpl.
private
lance cpl.
private

16
13
52
19
24

25
41
22
41

47
43

wall DA
wall AB (left)
headstones

- wall AB (left)

wall AB (left)
headstones
wall AB (right)
headstones
wall AB (right)
wall AB (right)
wall BC
headstones
headstones
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